#### SB0204/574437/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

#### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 204

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Simonaire" and substitute "Senators Simonaire and Lee".

On page 2, strike line 20 in its entirety and substitute:

#### "(1) IS ELIGIBLE FOR IN-STATE TUITION;".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, after "THAT" insert ":

## (1) Possesses";

in the same line, strike "POSSESSES"; in line 7, after "COMMISSION" insert "; OR

#### (2) IS APPROVED UNDER OPERATION OF LAW";

in line 21, strike "JUNIOR, SENIOR, OR GRADUATE"; in line 22, strike "ACCREDITED" and substitute "APPROVED"; in line 28, after "(5)" insert "(I)"; and in the same line, strike ", AND HAS NO PLANS TO RECEIVE,".

On page 3, in line 1, after "SERVICE" insert "; OR

(II) HAS APPLIED FOR BUT HAS NOT RECEIVED A FEDERAL CYBERCORPS SCHOLARSHIP FOR SERVICE"; and in line 23, strike "ACCREDITED" and substitute "APPROVED".

SB0204/574437/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 204 Page 2 of 2

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 22 and 25, in each instance, after "DEGREE" insert " $\overline{\text{OR}}$  CERTIFICATE".